8 7 6 5 + 4 3 2
START-UP FILTER NOTE:
400 LB. ANSI 14" R.F. PIPE FLANGE SPACE WITHIN OVERALL LENGTH
(20) 1-1/4-8UN-3B TAPPED HOLES ‘ 3 OIL COOLER & WIDTH DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON
STRADDLING CENTERS ON 20-174 B.C. 7 (4) 7/8-9 UNC-3B THIS DRAWING MUST BE KEPT CLEAR
TAPPED HOLES FOR COMPRESSOR APPARATUS.
AUTOMATIC
'/’P.R.VA
CONTROLS
GUARD TO BE FITTED TO THE .
DRIVER CONTOUR IN COMPLIANCE A | D
WITH ANSI BI5.I as? L HANDWHEEL
8 PRY
J 1 /) DEVICE
¢ COMPRESSOR 14-1/4
Purchase oroer ho LI SEP 72792, JSFR-2947,
1 suerLzer VLORE A JOHNSON CONTROLS, CO.
. YORK, PA
TO SUCTION 99g 0J060251-02, 1J060034-02
49-27/32 CENTERLINE APPROX. JCI-YORK ORDER Mo ML Y.2MEP/ V& L GHRPN MRS
\C,’v‘l’g%LL couretient . GOMPRESSOR FOR TITAN OM 5090 R-1349,
DETAIL "A" .MOTOR DRIVE CHILLERS | .,
COUPLING GUARD
SHOWN IN TOP ORIENTATION o - 4)00 LB. ANSI 20" R.F. PIPE FLANGE
(24) 1~1/2-8UN-3B TAPPED HOLES
——COMPR. THRUST HIGH OIL
TEMP CTRANSII T TER STRADDLING CENTERS ON 27 B.C.
172 NPTI CONDUIT CONN.
COMPR. THRUST HIGH OIL c
TEMP. SHUTDOWN SWITCH OVERHEAD CLEARANCE NECESSARY FOR
1/2 NPTI CONDUIT CONN. REMOVING UPPER HALF OF CASING
———COMPR._HIGH DISCH. 136-9/16 APPROX. OVERALL LENGTH——= aecT!OM OF Ro7gy
TEMP. TRANSMITTER o 4,
172 NPTI CONDUIT CONN. | 5 5
a2y 1212 = 3025 32%
E (2) RADIAL PROBES COMPR. SUCT. END BRG. OIL
f——-fsai xsi—-ﬁ it | 3/4 NPTE COMDUIT CONN. lR/ETLdS%TCE(l)\AP. WACNOSVL\A’JTTER
2 2 & SUCTION-_ | T 35— = 2 NDU :
| | ™ | | |
[ | I | | | J ( " |
£
| < >
(2) RADIAL PROBES o e
N L [
AXIAL & KEYPHASER PROBES — O il e PROX. BOX—
i 5 I e g 32
(2) 3/4 NPTE || =113
CONDUIT CONNS. —] g 18
— o o =T
E1EN o [
___——OIL FILTERS _d_;i el e o _ .::. 5
COMPR. LOW OIL LEVEL O j
SWITCH 1/2 NPTI EARy L SEE DETAIL "A"
CONDUIT CONN
1/2" DRAIN VALVE
AUXILIARY OIL 7 \
PUNP L - — 34
1000 WATT OIL HEATER I i —
I-1/2 NPTI CONDUIT CONN. |
|
i_}% , '{"fh/y \
ki 8
[SH TR
T [ 1000 WATT OIL HEATER =
64 —~f=—164 -172 NPT} CONDUIT CONN. ' COMPR. LOW OIL - DOWEL PILOT —
2 - DIFF. PRESS. SWITCH =2 HOLES (TYP. 2)
|s%———_|8% LI/2* NPTI CONN. 3 i 4lz5
| 3 | °a {4} I"~8UNC JACKING (2) 1" NNPT
104 o2 -3/16 e L . =8I COOLANT CONNS.
2 8 (H4O)LtE83/|o PRILL I 425 I SCREW HOLES (OPPOSITE END) —
;
24 233 [ YORK FLANGE| DIM "H
" 300 PSI| 6-5/(6"
645 [ 8" 30 l 6" |
YORK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
0JO60251-02 & 1J0O60034-02 YORK, PA. 17405
A
REY|oaTe REVISION RECORD QS 1 or. | ok ||REV{ paTe REVISION RECORD GHS- | or. | ok [JREV| oATE REVISION RECORD G5 | oR. | ok | AtE PROPIIETARY RIGHTS | o INENSIONS ARE IN INCHES COMPR.. ARRGT. MATERIAL
HEREOF ARE RESERVED, TOLERANCES PER ENG. STD. M-282| 55° R{VERHAWK CPLG |TYPE_____ ENG. STD.____
_ NEW 303%% . AND NO PERMISSION 1S WELDING PER ENG. STD. M-30 MULTI-STAGE TURBO PART NO.
A [o-2640 oM 5090 WAS 0M 5000 AT C-I $26% |DBG|BLK S oy REeROLRCE [ Rer. Dwe. cUT SIZE
B |70 [ADDED JSFP-2947 AT D-I, J060034-02 AT C-1 8 | 923 |DBG|MS OR IN PART, OR DISCLOSE
A3 ANY OF THE INFORMATION NAME DATE SIZE CAGE NO DRAWING NUMBER
6 6 AT C-4: 47-15/52 WA 35, [oB6 [BLK WITHOUT W TTEN Reease [0 SO Seon
C Mok I36-9/16 WAS }135-1/) Cod: 47-15/52 WAS EERE] BY YORK INTERNATIONAL | Bor Eft 8 — D|66935|081-17976-000
45-31/32 AT C-5 CORPORATION".
W, = LBS, Joric. No. 081-I7926D [sHEET L{@
€5,2010.0J06025).ARRGT.08)-17976 ¢
8 7 6 5 * 4 3 2 l |
O1-10-I 15: 08




8 7 6 5 + 4 3 2
TORQUE CASING HORIZONTAL SPLIT
SCREWS TO 720 FT.-LBS.
(5) OF ITEM 6 TO §
BE USED IN HOLES PLUG UNUSED FEEDTHRU HOLE |
AT SEAL CAVITY IN SUMP WITH ITEM 169 |
NOTE: D
INSTALL ST. ELL. (ITEM I59) 60
SO ORIFICE PLUG (ITEM I67) IS
FACING SUCTION SIDE OF COMPR. |
AND SLIGHTLY DOWN. !
TORQUE SCREWS TO é % 1
900 FT.-LBS. TORQUE SCREWS
i N | o TO 900 FT.-LBS.
@ é; ‘ 415
7 | (01,07 ATENL 3 10 85 VLD,
5 IN HOLES L SING
‘ SPLIT, 2 ABOVE AND 4 BELOW. COUPLING END
i 78
|
| 96
ComsZ o N ® Ny m oy 4c
/ 69 , JORQUE SCREWS VARY GASKETS 18, 19, AND 20 TO OBTAIN 3-1/32
I 66 94 2 &7 - z . TO 275 FT.-LBS. SEAL HEIGHT AS SHOWN. MEASURE SPACE WITH
182 ; | 184) ¥ my 29 22 Y37 SHAFT HELD AGAINST THRUST BEARING ITEM 127,
) 2 v
| 167159 4 % 2l 2 o :
[noTE: 5 /@ 70 29 - A 18 {19 Y20
| IGHTEN CAP SCREW TO i\ c
155 FT.-LBS. WITH > ] f
| TORQUE WRENCH. o @) & . > e &= ¥ \ O
I S N ) X : N
| ‘ =i
_— — —H3 S ————— 28 — _L_ r ——— e —— e ——— e —
| s 1l 32
[] \ NEN 7 SN\ 7
N TR U
i I @ 13 143 \ Y R b
— I 7 N 7% S Hk Z
g 141Y)34 7 \ 7 Y ,
g I 2 A %
26
B | /Q@ 1441140) (131 135 35 ’ ;/ Rl
| 12
132 139
8 | 27 G 187
g | NOTE: 33 / 188
E VARY GASKETS (31, 192 27
| AND 132 TO OBTAIN \ 14)(15) (98 7 189
] AXIAL CLEARANCE \ 190
o H {]) | (SEE NOTE 10 ON SHT.2) 39 . |
i |
_— v
7
179 '/ B
TORQUE SCREWS TO /) ) G TORQUE SCREWS
900 FT.-LBS. /H/ TO 25 FT-LBS.
]
1
(6) OF ITEM 5 TO BE USED ! “
IN'HOLES STRADDLING CASING \_ y
SPLIT, 2 ABOVE & 4 BELOW puRcHASE ORDER no LYSFP 72792, JSFR-Z2947
[
[ by
VARY GASKETS TO POSITION f suepLier JSORK, A JOHNSON CONTROLS €O,
ROTOR N CENTER OF AXIAL @ YORK, PA.
TRAVEL.
sc-vork oroer ho QY060281-02, 1J060034-02
NOTES: ccutrvenr. COMPRESSOR FOR. TITAN OM 3090 R-1340.
I. VACUUM HOLD TEST REQUIRED. 4. NITROGEN LEAK TEST COMPRESSOR AND 6. THIS IS AN R—-134A COMPRESSOR MOTOR DRIVE CHILLERS
ALL COMPRESSOR COMPONENTS, AFTER APPLICATION WHICH REQUIRES YORK "' OIL, R RRE IR L
2. HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESS. 450 P.S.1.G RUN-IN (BEFORE SHIPMENT) PRESSURIZE CHARGE AND FLUSH WITH YORK "J" OIL ONLY.
TO 330 P.5.1.6. MOMENTARILY BEFORE DO NOT MIX OILS.
REDUCING TO TEST PRESSURE.
3. AIR/NITROGEN LEAK TEST PRESS. 300 P.S.1.G.
5. THE FOLLOWING YORK SPECIFICATIONS
APPLY T0O COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS: _ _ YORK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
APELY 0 COMPRESSOR A 0J060251-02 & 1J060034-02 ATIONAL |
A
REV oaTE REVISION RECORD s | or. | ok, |JREVHoaTE REVISION RECORD Gie | or. | ck. [|REY| paTE REVISION RECORD S or. | ok | e T ] S oA AT 1N INGHES COMPR.. TURBO MATERIAL
5515 HEREQF ARE RESERVED, TOLERANCES PER ENG. STD. M-282 255 RIVERHAWK CPLG., JTYPE_____ENG. STD.____
- NEW 3558 AKD NO PERMISSION 1S = MULTI~-STAGE PART NO. .
A 20 |DEL. ITEM 7 AND 183 (C8). 9818 |rec|ec Y REPRODUCE | REF. DWS. cuT sIZE
B |0-%40 JOM 5090 WAS OM 5000 AT A-l: ADDED ITEM (26 AT | £35% |DBG|BLK OR IN PART, OR DISCLOSE ‘ g
— ANY OF THE INFORMATION X ATE N U
C | iDgED ITEM 169 AT C-6 9918|086 |BLK WITHOUT WRITIEN § o, oty sroro | o TaTa F Vo
- - 3815 WITHOUT WRITTEN RELEASE | AppR. B.L.KNAUB 9-10-10 _ (.
D |21 |ADDED JSFP-2947 AT B-l, 14060034-02 AT A-1 & | $213 [DBG|MS . D o I NATIONAL | SCALE: LTS D 66935 |381-17874-000
A3 WT. = LBS. Joric. no. 381-179240 fsteer 1 oF 3
€5.2010.0J060251.CONPR.3BI-17974.5HTI
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 |
12-22-10 9:03




NOTES
9. COMPRESSOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH BENILY NEVADA 3300 XL NSv 5 METER MONITORING SYSTEM.

10. COMPRESSOR AXIAL CLEARANCE:

17. EXCESS CABLE ON FEEDTHRUS TO BE COILED AND SECURELY FASTENED
SET COMPRESSOR AXIAL CLEARANCE, USING AXIAL PROBE VOLTAGE READINGS

TO PIPING ATTACHED TO FEEDTHRUS TO PREVENT FLEXING AND BREAKING
AT FORWARD AND REVERSE THRUST POSITION. THE DIFFERENCE OFF. DO NOT USE SEALERS ON ITEMS 238 AND 240. ITEMS 238 AND 240 EXCESS WIRE TO BE CURLED 8 TUCKED
BETWEEN THESE VOLTAGE READINGS SHOULD BE: ARE TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO FINAL INSTALLATION. SEE NOTE 15 JNTO HOLE. V/IRE MUST NOT BE ALLOWED

TO INTERFERE WITH GASKET SURFACE.
2.4 TO 3.8 V (.012-.019" REF.)

T TYP.2
Il. AX{AL CLEARANCE MEASUREMENT ( ) vrzz772, //////,
1.l MEASURE AXIAL PROBE VOLTAGE OUTPUT AT FORWARD THRUST RQOTOR POSITION. Ey, 3]
AT
II.2 MEASURE AXIAL PROBE VOLTAGE OUTPUT AT REVERSE THRUST ROTOR POSITION. H Y77 A
P2 A
H.3 SUBTRACT REVERSE VOLTAGE FROM FORWARD ONE AND GET THE DIFFERENCE dV INSTALL MARKERS
SEE NOTE 12.1 WHEN SETTING
.4 FIND AXIAL CLEARANCE (AS CAN BE SEEN ON THE BN MONITOR) FROM THE TABLE BELOW. I PROBE. CLEARANCE.
dVY, VOLTS | AXIAL CLEARANCE, MILS INBOARD PROBES SUCTION END
0 5 H PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, {TEM 58 MUST BE USED FOR
ASSEMBLY & DISASSEMBLY OF BRG. HSG. USE
1.2 6 MANDREL ITEM 59 FOR SETTING OF PROBES.
1.4 7
—1 1.6 8
1.8 9
2.0 10 RADIAL PROBE RADIAL PROBE
(HORIZ.) (VERT)
2.2 Il
2.4 12 /
2.6 13
45° o
2.8 14 [ 45
3.0 15 X
3.2 16 VIEW H-H
3.4 17
3.6 18
3.8 19 C
4.0 20
4.2 2!
4.4 22
NOTE:
TO BE CONNECTED | USE (2) CLAMPS AT EACH TAPPED
12. PROBE GAPPING: ;ngEACS%Pgl%CTED T0 TO RADIAL PROBES HXLE LOCATION TURTIJED 180° FROM
. . H OTHER T Vi
{20 GAP RADIAL AND KEYPHASOR PROBES AT -7.3 TO -7.7 V DURING ASSEMBLY. THE AXIAL PROBES. (HORIZ. & VERT.) R 20 qapir BOTH JIRES

(THIS NOTE ALSO APPLIES TO CLAMPS
WHICH SECURE WIRES SHOWN IN
VIEW A-A).

TO BE CONNECTED TO

ITEM 120, SEE VIEW 6-G

ACCEPTABLE GAP IN SERVICE IS -6.0 70 -9.0 V FOR ALL BN MONITORS.

12.2  GAP AXIAL PROBES AT -7.0 TO -7.2 ¥V DURING ASSEMBLY WITH ROTOR ON THE
FORWARD THRUST BEARING. THE ACCEPTABLE GAP IN SERVICE IS:

EXCESS WIRE T0O BE

-6.21 TO -8.09 V FOR BN 3500 SERIES MONITOR CURLED 8 SECURED .0006 T.I.R. MAX. PUMP ¢
WITH CABLE STRAPS. 0.0. RUNQUT USE (NDICATOR
-6.5 TO ~7.5 V FOR BN 3300 SERIES MONITOR ITEM 145 GRADUATED IM ,000! INCREMENTS
156
-6.53 TO -7.40 V FOR BN I70l SERIES MONITOR KEYPHASOR a
SEE NOTE 12.]
ASSEMBLE PROBE INTO @\
13. RECOMMENDED MONITOR SETTINGS PUIP HSG. USING OIL yel - I
{4 Z H SEE NOTE 12.|
I N
PROBE ALARN SHUTOOHN AXIAL PROBE // 7 a
RABIAL 2.0 ML 2.4 1L ’
AXIAL @’J’LvSEE NOTE 12.2 )
5 HIL 10 HIL
{FORWARD) . D‘/%
2)
THE REVERSE AXIAL ALARM SETPOINT IS BASED ON THE MEASURED \1
CLEARANCE PLUS 2 MILS. []
SECTION D-D
THE REVERSE AXIAL SHUTDOWN SETPOINT IS BASED ON THE 750 4
MEASURED CLEARANCE PLUS 5 MILS. /
14. NOTES FOR 3300 XL NSv SERIES PROBES:
13.1 USE LOCTITE THREADLOCKER 243 (ITEM 241) ON ALL PROBE 53
LOCKING NUTS. MAX. ALLOWABLE TORQUE = 65 IN. LB. & 7
13.2 TIGHTEN PROBE TO FEEDTHRU CONNECTORS HAND TIGHT AND RAD(’F-IAOLRIPZR]OBE ASSEMBLE PROBE INTO
, . PUMP HSG. USING OIL.
THEN TURN AN ADDITIONAL 1/8 TURN WITH WRENCH. T BAaaR PADSE VIEW A-A
I15. AFTER PROBES ARE COMNNECTED TO FEEDTHRUS WRAP THE COMNECTION
WITH TEFLON TAPE THEN APPLY HEAT SHRINKABLE TUBING OVER TAPE
AND APPLY HEAT TO SHRINK TUBING. THIS (S APPLICABLE TO ALL PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, ITEM I2i
INTERNAL PROBES, WAIT UNTIL AFTER FINAL BEARING INSPECTION { \ [;[IUSSATSSI?EEMgﬁgDOEOQUﬁgsEgI(B;LIJSgé
FOR ALL PROBES MOUNTED IN THE PUMP HSG. ASSEWMBLY. FHANDREL IJEM 122 FdR SETTIIC ‘
16. STAMP LETTER DESIGNATION FOR EACH PROXIMITY PROBE NEXT TO INBOARD PROBES DISCH, END OF PROBES. 1 ) 90({
ITS APPROPRIATE FEEDTHRU HOLE ON EXTERIOR OF SUMP. VIEW G-G YORK |NTERNAT|ONAL CORPORAT|OH
YORK, PA. 17405
A
REVloate REVISION RECORD QS 1 or. | ok, ||REY| paTE REVISION RECORD G5 or. [ ck. ||REY{oaTe REVISION RECORD QS| R, | o | T TS | DN IONS ARE IN INCHES COMPR.. TURBO MATERIAL
CEI) HEREQF ARE RESERVED, TOLERANCES PER ENG. STD. M-282 [ 255 R|VERHAWK CPLG. |[TYPE_____ ENG. STD.
=z NEW 9919 AKD NO PERWISSION IS WELDING PER ENG. STD. M-30 MULTI—-S TAGE PART NO.
A |57 [SEE SHEETS | & 3 FOR REVN. o213 [Lec [Lee GRANTED TO REPRODUCE | REF. DWG. CUT 5128
B |0-2%-0 JADDED NOTE 17 286% | DBG|BLK OR It PART, OR DISCLOSE
C |40 {ADDED NOTE 9 92! |pB6G|BLK ANY OF THE INFORMATION NAME DATE SIZE CAGE NO DRAWING NUMBER
D [#IF6 |SEE SHT | FOR REV o219 " [oBG [Ms Wi THoUT WRiTTEN ReLEase | DR AIOTTO LR ]
2820 BY YORK INTERNATIONAL é@iﬁﬁrﬁfé‘f‘us 99-10-10 D 693513 81'2 179 74‘ =000
CORPORATION [ori6. No. 381-17873D [sHEET 2 oF 3
WT. = LBS. . NO. 381-
C€S.2010,0J060251.COMPR.38|-17974.5KHT2
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 [
I2-22-10 2:03




8 7 6 5 + 4 3 2 |

PART NO. [ITEM| oTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |ITEM| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. [ITEM]| QTY. DESCRIPTION
081-179930 229 1 LAST STRGE EXIT PLATE /\{029-14038B 127 [ {THRUST BEARING 381-174258 1 t  |COUPLING GUARRD
029-05873 230 1 INSERT PIN 3/8 X 3/4 029-23975 129 1 INSERT PIN 3/8 X | * /\[029-25871 4 1 RIVERHAWK COUPLING
029-14215 231 2 INSERT PIN 1/2 X 3-1/2 A 081-164218 131 2 0IL PUMP HOUSING GASKET, 1/64 021-13690 4 68 HEX SOCKET HERD SCREW 1-1/8 x 4-1/2
021-12318 232 4 12 POINT CRP SCREW 3/4 X 4 A 081-164228 132 § 0IL PUNP HOUSING GASKET, 0.005 071-13688 5 48 HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1-1/8 X 4
WOTES 029-08449 233 14 INSERT PIN 1/2 X 2-1/2 /\|081-154200 133 1 CENTRIFUGRAL OTL PUMP 021-11192 6 5 HEX HERD CAP SCRERW 1-1/8 X 4
: 021-05274 234 4 HELICAL SPRING LOCKMASHER 3/4 A 081-16957C 134 1 YOLUTE SERL RING 021-08948 7 14 ORIVE SCREW NO.4 X 5/16 LG,
o0 ReSatRE ébb&'f&Jﬂf‘%?STg&“ééff‘s%iié‘rs“, SR AL * [021-13837 235 | 4 |VERTICAL JACK SCREW | X 4 081-16414B 135 | 2 |0IL PUNP HOUSING GASKET, 0.005 029-13187A 8 | 1 |ROTATIONAL NAMEPLATE
OTHER PIPE THREADS WITH JTEM 25 (SEALER, PST 567). ALL PIPE 081-06461R 236 1 HARNING LRBEL A 081-16419C 136 1 REVERSE THRUST BEARING 381-180530 9 1 PRY DEVICE
THREADS ARE TO BE ASSEMBLED PER H-365. 381-08247R 237 1 TAGGING INSTRUCTIGN 029-07177 137 1 INSERT PIN, 1/4 X 3/8 A 081-05438A 10 2 COIPRESSOR END GASKET 1/16
2. /\ INDICATES RECOMVENDED SPARE PARTS. 023-01536 238 | 3 [COUPLING PIPE 3/4 NPT /\[021-11629 138 | |12 POINT CAP SCREH 5/8 x 4 381-17981D 11 1 [CRSING
22. > THESE ITEMS TO BE BOXED & SHIPPED WITH COMPR. 023-14661 240 J {NIPPLE, PIPE 3/4 X 3 381-16415C 139 1 0IL PUIHP HOUSING 021-13334 12 6 12 POINT CAP SCREW 1/2 X 1-1/4
013-01678 241 | .001 |[SEALER, THRERDLOCKER 243 021-31851 140 8 12 POINT CAP SCREW 3/4 X 7 021-11933 16 12 12 POINT CAP SCREW 1/2 X 1-1/2
23. SEE SALES ORDER FOR DATA NAMEPLATE PART NUMBER. 000-00000-000 | 9600 0 ORRWING A 021-14108 141 3 12 POINT CAP SCREW 1/4 X 1-1/2 081-15314D 17 1 PRY HOUSING
A 025-29379 142 1 AXIAL PROXTHITY PROBES 3300 NSY A 081-054378003 | 18 7 SHAFT SEAL GRSKET. 1/16™ THICK
081-16958C 143 ! PUMP COVER /\|081-054378002 | 19 2 SHAFT SEAL GASKET, 1/32" THICK
021-18990 144 2 12 POINT CAP SCREM 3/8 X 4 A 081-054378001 | 20 2 SHAFT SERL GRSKET, 1/64" THICK
025-08607 145 | 14 |CRBLE STRAP 081-180280 21 1 |BEARING HOUSING
A 025-41695 149 2 DISCHRARGE END DUAL FEEDTHROUGH 021-15645 22 12 12 POINT CAP SCREW 7/8 X 4
035-00793 150 i RXIAL PROBE MNARKER A 081-05454R 25 2 |PRV SLEEYE GASKET, 1/16
035-00803 155 1 KEYPHASOR MARKER /\|081-02453C 26 1 SHRFT SEAL COLLAR
/\[025-29386 156 ! HEYPHASOR A 028-13705 21 2 0-RING. 4-1/4 1D X 3/16 SECT
023-17899 159 ! ELBGAH, 90 DEG. 1/8 NPT X 1/8 NPTE 028-04545 28 2 INSERT PIN 3/16 X 7/16
023-14681 164 1 PIPE NIPPLE 029-08213 29 1 RETAINING RING
364-06554L 166 2 {0IL ELINMINATOR 029-05700 30 1 INSERT PIN 1/8 X 3/4
081-01848A003 | 167 1 ORIFICE PLUG /\[064-289850005 | 31 1 SLEEVE BEARING
081-179970 168 1 5UNP HOUSING 064-119800 33 1 |PRY SLEEVE
023-04053 169 2 |PLUG, PIPE 3/4 SO. HEAD 023-04208 35 1 PIPE PLUG 3/4 NPT
023-04019 170 1 PLUG, PIPE 1-1/4 SQ. HEAD > [064-14230A 37 4 GUIDE ROD
A 081-05444R 171 1 COMPRESSOR END GRSKET 1/32 029-08503 39 ! RETRINING RING
A 081-05445R 172 ! CONMPRESSOR END GASKET 1/64 029-08071L 40 1 UNIVERSAL SPRING
064-15948A 173 1 CENTRIFUGARL OIL PUHP CONNECTION /\1025-29381 52 2 SUCTION RADIAL PROX. PROBE 3300 NSV
023-08061 174 1 ELBOW, 80 DEG. TUBE SIZE 2 X 2 021-14613 53 18 TUBE CLANP, 3/16 0D
081-164888 175 { JET PUNMP BODY 021-03745 54 17 |PAN HEAD NACH. SCREW, NO.10-24 X 3/8
A 081-05446R 176 1 JET PUNMP NOZZLE GASKET 1/16 /\|025-41708 55 1 SUCTION DUAL FEEDTHROUGH
076-007288 177 1 JET PUNMP NOZZLE 035-00800 56 4 HORIZONTAL PROBE HRRKER
021-11141 178 8 12 POINT CAP SCREM 3/8 X 1-1/4 035-00814 57 2 YERTICAL PROBE NARKER
A 081-17998C 179 2 |SUMP COYER GASKET 1/16 % |076-462618 58 1 PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
381-17999C 180 1 0IL SUNP COVER % |076-46260R 59 ! NANDREL
SEE NOTE 23 182 ! DATA NANEPLATE 081-02212R 60 1 EQUALIZING LINE RDAPTER
183 081-022138 61 1 INTERNAL VENT TUBE
081-17424C 187 1 SHAFT SEAL COVER A 064-12756C019 | 67 1 RETRINING RING
A 029-13766C012 | 188 l SHAFT SERL RING A 064-168970017 | 68 1 LABYRINTH SEAL RING
064-30592A 189 1 SPRING RETAINING HASHER A 064-16976 59 1 ANTI-ROTATION DISK
029-137708005 | 180 1? SHAFT SEAL SPRING A 064-168980018 | 70 1 LABYRINTH SEAL RING
029-19175R 191 1 HARNING NAMEPLATE /\|os4-18170C 78 1 SHAFT LABYRINTH
364-306088 192 1 [SERL RETAINING RSSEMBLY /\[381-17982E 79 1 |[ROTOR
021-13986 193 3 |FLAT HEAD MACH, SCREH NO, 10 X 3/8 381-08633D 80 1 DIFFUSER
A 028-16333 194 1 HORIZONTAL SPLIT GASKET, 1/32 A 064-38119C029 | 94 1 BALANCE PISTGN SEAL RING
079-136188 195 1 PUBLICITY NAMEPLATE 025-04988 95 1 INSERT PIN 3/8 X 1-1/8
081-05836C 196 | 0TL TRAP COVER /\|064-38123C025 | 96 1 BALANCE PISTON SPRING WASHER
081-07262C 197 1 |OIL TRAP COVER GRSKET, 1/16 064-115650029 | 97 1 |BRLANCE PISTON COVER
021-02751 198 | 20 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1/2 X 1-3/4 021-11190 98 16 {HEX HERD CRP SCREW 1/2 X 2
023-04053 199 | PIPE PLUG., 3/4 §0. HEAD 021-05271 99 | 32 |HELICAL SPRING LOCKWASHER 1/2
064-07951K 200 1 OIL TRAP SIGHT GLASS 021-19832 101 16 12 POINT CAPSCREW, 3/4 X 6-3/4
081-054494 201 1 0IL TRAP SIGHT GLASS GASKET, 1/16 381-126220001 | 102 t PISTON RING HOUSING
021-01262 202 10 PLAIN HASHER. 5/16 023-09118A 103 1 STEP SEAL BEV. PISTON RING
021-01418 203 10 HEX HERD CAP SCREW, 5/16 X 3/4 029-08323 110 1 RETRINING RING
064-19603A 207 1 HELD FLANGE /\|029-08320C 111 1 Al SERL SPRING WASHER
*A 081-07091 208 1 GASKET. 1/16 081-022210 112 ) SEAL RING HOUSING
021-14289 209 4 12 POINT CAP SCREW 7/8 X 5 /\|vs1-057020 114 1 SEAL RING HOUSING GRASKET, 1/32
381-17889D 214 1 PRY ACCUATOR RSSEMBLY 021-11975A 115 16 12 POINT CRP SCREW 1/2 X 2-3/4
013-02280 215 |.001 |SEALER, PST 567 076-33882A 117 2 |DISCH. SHAFT PROBE BRACKET
A 028-12200 216 3 "0" RING, 1-1/8 ID X 1/8 SECT 021-01379 118 4 HEX HERD CAP SCREH. 1/4 X 3/4
A 081-037630 217 1 PRY COVER GASKET. 1/16 021-05267 119 4 HELICAL SPRING LOCKWASHER, 1/4
/\|064-12758C005 | 218 1 GAS SEAL RING A 025-29380 120 2 DISCHARGE RADIRL PROX. PROBE 3300 NSY
/\|064-101958 220 1 |Al SEAL RING * |076-46276B 121 1 [PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
013-03056 224 | .002 |SEALER, 277 sk |076-46275R 122 ! MANDREL
024-37331-001 | 226 1 RCCURTOR A 064-326828 124 1 SLEEVE BERRING
381-15511D007 | 227 1 DIFFUSER ENTRANCE VANE 023-05700 125 1 INSERT PIN 1/8 X 3/4
064-340140005 § 228 8 |DIFFUSER VANE 029-03990 126 2 INSERT PIN 1/8 X 9/16
YORK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
YORK, PA. 17405
REy|oaTe REVISION RECORD G | or. | ek ||REYtpaTE REVISION RECORD CHS. [ or. | ck. ||REY-| pate REVISION RECORD GHS- | DR, | ok | AT PROPRIETARY RIGHTS | Jo MMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES COMPR., TURBO MATERIAL
5515 HEREOF ARE RESERVED, TOLERANCES PER ENG. STD, M-282 255 RIVERHAWK CPLG, |TYPE______  ENG. STD.____
- NEW 3558 AND NO PERMISSION IS WELDING PER ENG. STD. M-30 MULT!-STAGE PART NO.
A 19240 IDEL. ITEM 183 ITEM 7 QTY. WAS I8. 251 |LecLee SHe BT nenere | FET ove CUT SIZE
B [0-2640 [ITEM 126 QTY WAS I: ITEM 135 QTY WAS I ITEM 79| $£35% |DBG|BLK OR [N PART, OR DISCLOSE
QTY WAS | ANY OF THE INFORMATION NAME DATE SIZE CAGE NO DRAWING NUMBER
C [0 [ITEW 169 QTY WAS | 3218|086 |BLK g g EnET) DI66935|381-17974-000
D |27y [SEE SHT | FOR REV 9212 |DBG[MS RO I WATIOAL  |SCALE: N.T.S.
) [wr. - LBS. [oric. No. 381-17974D [SHEET = oF 3

4 3 2 |

* €5.2010.0J060251,.COMPR.381-17974.5HT3

8
12-22-10 9:04




